Product Discontinuation Notice 3M[™] EuroSocket 62B64 Series and 62Cxx Series 2 Row Type B DIN .100″ IDC Wiremount EuroSocket – 62B64 Series 3 Row Type C DIN .100″ IDC Wiremount EuroSocket – 62Cxx Series

Date: 23/3/2015

Product Discontinuance

Series	3M Part Number	3M SKU
2 Row Type B DIN EuroSocket	62B64-1000EC	DE610020138
2 Row Type B DIN EuroSocket	62B64-1001EC	DE610020146
3 Row Type C DIN EuroSocket	62C64-1100EC	DE610020179
3 Row Type C DIN EuroSocket	62C64-1101EC	DE610020187
3 Row Type C DIN EuroSocket	62C96-1200EC	DE610020195
3 Row Type C DIN EuroSocket	62C96-1201EC	DE610020203
Strain Relief clip EuroSocket	3448-6201	DE610021003

3M is discontinuing the EuroSocket 62B64 Series and 62Cxx Series and any related accessories, due to change in manufacturing capability.

Last Time Buys for the parts listed above, are available.

Any orders should be placed with 3M by 27 April 2015. After this date new orders will not be accepted. All orders placed from the date of this notice, will be considered as Last Time Order requests and are considered "non-cancelable, non-returnable" (NCNR).

Delivery must be taken by 31 July 2015.

Alternate solution

There is no alternative to the 62B64 and 62Cxx Series .100" EuroSocket.

Actions Required

We recommend:

- 1. Identifying the parts on your database and revising the product stats as obsolete;
- 2. Contacting past users of the Europlug connector and advising them of this end-of-line announcement.

Tech Sheets

http://multimedia.3m.com/mws/media/22341O/3mtm-eurosocket-100-x-100-version-type-bts0585.pdf&fn=ts0585.pdf http://multimedia.3m.com/mws/media/22498O/3mtm-eurosocket-type-c-62cxx-seriests0813.pdf&fn=ts0813.pdf



Contact Information

Name	Jo Burns
Title	European Marketing
Email	jburns2@mmm.com

"RoHS 2011/65/EU" means that the product or part does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values ("MCVs") in EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. The MCVs are by weight in homogeneous materials. This information represents 3M's knowledge and belief, which may be based in whole or in part on information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M's Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M's entire liability and Buyer's exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.

Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M's current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one year from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M's option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of the legal theory asserted.

3M

Electronics Materials Solutions Division Interconnect Products 6801 River Place Blvd. Austin, TX 78726-9000 1-800-225-5373 www.3Mconnectors.com © 3M 2014. All

© 3M 2014. All Rights Reserved.

